

CORPORATE FEES SCHEDULE

All figures in US\$
(Multiply by .82 for \$KYD)

| Type of | Authorised Share | Incorporation Fee | Government Fee | Administration/Registered | Government Fee |
|---------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| Company | Capital ('ASC') | (Year 1 only) | (Filing Fee & Stamp Duty) | Office Fee | (Filing Fee & Stamp Duty) |
| | | | (Year 1 only) | (Annual) | (Annual commencing Year 2) |
| | | | | | |
| Ordinary | Less than \$50,000 | 900 | 526 | 900 | 520 |
| Company: | | | | | |
| | More than | 1,100 | 768 | 1,100 | 763 |
| | \$50,000 | | | | |
| Ordinary Non- | Less than \$50,000 | 900 | 860 | 1,100 | 855 |
| Resident: | | | | | |
| | More than | 1,100 | 1,152 | 1,100 | 1147 |
| | \$50,000 | | | | |
| Exempted: | Less than \$50,000 | 900 | 1,016 | 1,100 | 885 |
| | \$50,000-1m | 1,100 | 1,378 | 1,100 | 1,251 |
| | 1m-2m | 1,100 | 2,577 | 1,100 | 2,451 |
| | More than 2m | 1,100 | 2,290 | 1,100 | 3,163 |
| Foreign: | For all Share | - | - | 1,100 | 1,800 |
| | Capital | | | | |

- 1. Administration/RO Fee is an estimated base fee calculated with regard to likely time spent. Additional fees may be incurred if time allowance is exceeded.
- 2. Nominal disbursements to government are also payable (for stamp duty, filing fees, corporate seal if required etc.)

Optional:

- 3. Government express fee: \$500
- 4. Express fee for filing any document:\$122
- 5. Government Tax Exemption Certificate (available for exempted company only) \$ 1,830
- 6. SMCS appointed secretary: \$400
- 7. SMCS nominee shareholder: \$750
- 8. SMCS director: Price on application
- 9. Local bank account opening assistance: \$500
- 10. General legal work: \$450 per hour for general legal work required over and above the incorporation of the company